### PLANNING APPLICATIONS

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 07/11/16 TO 13/11/16

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

| FILE   |                                 | APP. | DATE       | DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION   | EIS   | PROT. | IPC WASTE |
|--------|---------------------------------|------|------------|--|-------|-------|-----------|
| NUMBER | APPLICANTS NAME                 | TYPE | RECEIVED   |  | RECD. | STRU  | LIC. LIC. |
| 11/186 | Frank Kelly                     | E    | 08/11/2016 | for the following modifications to my existing dwelling house and site at Achonry, Co. Sligo A)Convert part of the existing dwelling house into a garage and provide new garage door on the North West facing elevation. Also remove existing front door on the North East facing elevation and remove existing chimneys. B)Replace existing flat roof extension area to the South West facing elevation with new single storey glass sun lounge. C)Construct new two storey extension to the new South West facing elevation to provide new livings areas and bedrooms. D)Construct new septic tank and percolation area and all associated site works. Achonry Co. Sligo |       |       |           |
| 11/242 | Easkey Community Council<br>Ltd | E    | 09/11/2016 | construction of a mobile home / caravan site to consist of: (1) 45 no mobile home bases; (2) serviced parking area for 10 no motor homes; (3) office chalet (floor area = 76.6m2); (4) shower and laundry block (floor area 78.4m2); (5) recycling area; (6) playground area; (7) relocation of parking spaces to service community centre refer to PL 10/234; (8) connection to existing services and (9) carrying out of all ancillary site works Curraghnagap Td Easkey Co Sligo  |       |       |           |

# DATE : 14/11/2016 Sligo County Council TIME : 09:57:13 PAGE : 2

# PLANNING APPLICATIONS

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 07/11/16 TO 13/11/16

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

| FILE<br>NUMBER | APPLICANTS NAME | APP.<br>TYPE | DATE<br>RECEIVED | DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION   | EIS<br>RECD. | PROT.<br>STRU | IPC WASTE<br>LIC. LIC. |
|----------------|-----------------|--------------|------------------|--|--------------|---------------|------------------------|
| 16/436         | Noel Rooney     | Р            | 07/11/2016       | development consisting of the demolition of existing shed and construction of domestic garage  |              |               |                        |
|                |                 |              |                  | Gorteen<br>Ballintrillick<br>Co. Sligo   |              |               |                        |
| 16/437         | Rhodaville Ltd  | Р            | 07/11/2016       | for development consisting of the extension of the existing surface car park to provide an additional 33 car spaces with site landscaping, all with associated site works  |              |               |                        |
|                |                 |              |                  | Marino House<br>Finisklin Business Park<br>Sligo   |              |               |                        |
| 16/438         | Andy Gillen     | R            | 08/11/2016       | development consisting of: (1) erection of extension to dwelling house and conversion of the attic to bedroom use (2) upgrading of the existing septic tank system by installing a proprietary treatment unit and percolation area (3) retention of a storage shed built at the rear of the dwelling house |              |               |                        |
|                |                 |              |                  | Clover Cottage Doonfore Ballinfull Co. Sligo   |              |               |                        |

# PLANNING APPLICATIONS

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 07/11/16 TO 13/11/16

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

| FILE<br>NUMBER | APPLICANTS NAME                    | APP.<br>TYPE | DATE<br>RECEIVED | DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION   | EIS<br>RECD. | PROT.<br>STRU | IPC WASTE<br>LIC. LIC. |
|----------------|------------------------------------|--------------|------------------|--|--------------|---------------|------------------------|
| 16/439         | Brian Healy and Sinead<br>Devanney | Р            | 08/11/2016       | for development consisting of the construction of a<br>storey and a half dormer dwelling, domestic garage<br>and the installation of a septic tank and percolation<br>area together with all associated site works   |              |               |                        |
| 16/440         | Billy and Martina Henry            | Р            | 08/11/2016       | Carrowkeel Carbury By., Ransboro Co. Sligo for development consisting of the construction of a dwelling house, garage, proprietary effluent treatment system and raised soil polishing filter on site, together with all ancillary site works and services |              |               |                        |
|                |                                    |              |                  | Laughil<br>Cloonacool<br>Co. Sligo   |              |               |                        |
| 16/441         | Ann Finn                           | R            | 09/11/2016       | for development consisting of the retention of alterations to existing dwelling house as constructed on site, together with all ancillary site works and services  |              |               |                        |
|                |                                    |              |                  | Loughanelteen<br>Calry<br>Co. Sligo  |              |               |                        |

#### 

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 07/11/16 TO 13/11/16

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

| FILE<br>NUMBER<br>16/442 | APPLICANTS NAME Patrick McGowan & Sinead MacHale | APP.<br>TYPE<br>P | DATE<br>RECEIVED<br>11/11/2016 | for development consisting of the construction of a storey and a half type dormer domestic dwelling, domestic garage, new site entrance, construct a waste water treatment system to current EPA code standards and all ancillary works   | EIS<br>RECD. | PROT.<br>STRU | IPC WASTE<br>LIC. LIC. |
|--------------------------|--|-------------------|--------------------------------|---|--------------|---------------|------------------------|
|                          |  |                   |                                | Creevykeel Cliffoney Co. Sligo  |              |               |                        |
| 16/443                   | Margaret Kelly                                   | P                 | 11/11/2016                     | for development consisting of the demolition of domestic garage, provide front porch and side extension to existing cottage, refurbish cottage internally and externally including provision of new roof to rear, together with all associated site works  Second Sea Road  Knappaghmore  Co. Sligo |              |               |                        |

Total: 10

\*\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*\*

# DATE : 14/11/2016 Sligo County Council TIME : 09:57:13 PAGE : 1

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 07/11/2016 TO 13/11/2016

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

| FILE   |   | APP. | DATE       |   | M.O.       | M.O.    |
|--------|---|------|------------|---|------------|---------|
| NUMBER | APPLICANTS NAME                         | TYPE | RECEIVED   | DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION  | DATE       | NUMBER  |
| 16/340 | David O'Connor                          | Р    | 22/08/2016 | construction of a domestic garage and vehicular access to adjoining existing dwelling including flat roof terrace over garage and double doors to first floor 13 Cahermore Holiday Village Carrowhubbock South Enniscrone Co. Sligo                                     | 11/11/2016 | P513/16 |
| 16/346 | Tente Ltd                               | Р    | 24/08/2016 | development consisting of a warehouse extension to the rear of the existing Tente facility. The development will consist of a 1137sqm single storey extension and all associated site works  Ballybrennan Td. Ballymote Co. Sligo                                       | 08/11/2016 | P507/16 |
| 16/376 | Three Ireland Services (Hutchison) Ltd. | Р    | 16/09/2016 | development consisting of the construction of a new 12m high telecommunications monopole support structure carrying antennas and transmission dishes with associated ground based equipment units, access track and secrurity fencing  Springfield Riverstown Co. Sligo | 07/11/2016 | P506/16 |
|        |   |      |            | . •   |            |         |

## DATE : 14/11/2016 Sligo County Council TIME : 09:57:13 PAGE : 2

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 07/11/2016 TO 13/11/2016

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

| FILE   |                 | APP. | DATE       |   | M.O.       | M.O.    |
|--------|-----------------|------|------------|---|------------|---------|
| NUMBER | APPLICANTS NAME | TYPE | RECEIVED   | DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION  | DATE       | NUMBER  |
| 16/379 | Brendan Gormley | R    | 22/09/2016 | permission for retention of velux roof window to the rear of existing dwelling house  Knockadalteen Ballymote Co. Sligo | 08/11/2016 | P509/16 |

Total: 4

\*\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*\*

#### DATE: 14/11/2016 TIME: 09:57:14 PAGE: 1

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS REFUSED FROM 07/11/2016 TO 13/11/2016

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE APP. DATE DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND M.O. M.O. NUMBER APPLICANTS NAME TYPE RECEIVED LOCATION DATE NUMBER

Total: 0

\*\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*\*

DATE: 14/11/2016 TIME: 10:14:42 PAGE: 1

# A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEALS NOTIFIED FROM 07/11/2016 TO 13/11/2016

FILE APPLICANTS NAME APP. DECISON L.A. DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION NUMBER AND ADDRESS TYPE DATE DEC.

B.P.

DATE

Total: 0

\*\*\*\*\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*\*\*\*\*\*

DATE : 14/11/2016 TIME : 10:14:42 PAGE : 1

# A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEAL DECISIONS NOTIFIED FROM 07/11/2016 TO 13/11/2016

FILE APPLICANTS NAME APP. DECISON L.A. DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION B.P.

NUMBER AND ADDRESS TYPE DATE DEC.

DEC. DATE DECISION

Total: 0

\*\*\*\*\*\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*\*\*\*\*\*